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COUNTY

Cedar
Clinton
Johnson
Jones
Linn
Louisa
Muscatine
Scott
TOTAL

ACT
REP

3,519
9,554
13,086
3,772
30,934
2,718
9,253
29,700
102,536

ACT
DEM

2,794
9,299
26,029
3,648
34,026
1,782
5,617
24,876
108,071

ACT
NP

5,124
15,382
25,414

5,124
52,198

2,454

9,294
40,967

155,957

VOTER REGISTRATION
REGISTRATIONS BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1

ACT
TOTAL

11,437
34,235
64,529
12,544
117,158
6,954
24,164
95,543
366,564

INACT
REP

INACT
DEM

4,395
11,613

INACT
NP

180
482
5,198
188
3,191
77

338
5,473
15,127

INACT
TOTAL

345
970
12,858
379
6,681
157
764
13,200
35,354

DATE 04/04/00

GRAND
TOTAL

11,782
35,205
77,387
12,923
123,839
7,111
24,928
108,743
401,918



1AS776S232-A VOTER REGISTRATION DATE 04/04/00

0A REGISTRATIONS BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

0A CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2

0A ACT ACT ACT ACT INACT INACT INACT INACT GRAND
A COUNTY REP DEM NP TOTAL REP DEM NP TOTAL TOTAL
A

A(03) Allamakee 4,371 1,605 2,941 8,917 63 36 127 226 9,143
A(06) Benton 4,241 4,288 7,603 16,132 97 114 304 515 16,647
A(07) Black Hawk 20,791 23,884 29,981 74,656 1,270 1,652 2,440 5,362 80,018
A(09) Bremer 5,295 3,372 7,217 15,884 147 129 315 591 16,475
A(10) Buchanan 3,350 4,254 5,548 13,152 94 137 263 494 13,646
A(1l2) Butler 4,959 1,701 3,304 9,964 54 36 82 172 10,136
A(17) Cerro Gordo 8,579 9,352 11,113 29,044 338 386 669 1,393 30,437
A(19) Chickasaw 2,464 3,245 3,247 8,956 66 72 146 284 9,240
A(22) Clayton 3,657 3,452 4,924 12,033 92 101 228 421 12,454
A(28) Delaware 3,877 2,580 5,058 11,515 61 68 167 296 11,811
A(31) Dubuque 11,617 23,113 19,248 53,978 943 1,267 1,609 3,819 57,797
A(33) Fayette 4,637 3,487 5,407 13,531 171 170 382 723 14,254
A(34) Floyd 3,191 3,149 4,446 10,786 54 55 149 258 11,044
A(38) Grundy 4,004 1,305 2,840 8,149 149 64 158 371 8,520
A(45) Howard 1,679 2,207 2,465 6,351 29 29 79 137 6,488
A(48) Iowa 3,549 2,473 4,450 10,472 64 48 105 217 10,689
A(49) Jackson 2,753 6,134 4,263 13,150 46 118 114 278 13,428
A(66) Mitchell 2,530 1,766 2,959 7,255 40 28 78 146 7,401
A(86) Tama 3,462 3,477 4,295 11,234 108 106 197 411 11,645
A(96) Winneshiek 5,037 3,138 5,442 13,617 78 75 133 286 13,903
A(98) Worth 1,980 1,483 1,821 5,284 4 4 28 36 5,320

OA**** TOTAL 106,023 109,465 138,572 354,060 3,968 4,695 7,773 16,436 370,496



1AS776S232-A VOTER REGISTRATION DATE 04/04/00

0A REGISTRATIONS BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

0A CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 3

0A ACT ACT ACT ACT INACT INACT INACT INACT GRAND
A COUNTY REP DEM NP TOTAL REP DEM NP TOTAL TOTAL
A

A(02) Adams 1,130 944 1,099 3,173 21 22 55 98 3,271
A(04) Appanoose 2,879 3,237 2,611 8,727 86 77 134 297 9,024
A(20) Clarke 1,900 1,962 2,342 6,204 69 64 136 269 6,473
A(26) Davis 1,387 2,314 1,394 5,095 31 39 54 124 5,219
A(27) Decatur 1,778 1,935 1,584 5,297 19 37 60 116 5,413
A(29) Des Moines 6,742 12,298 8,882 27,922 0 0 0 0 27,922
A(44) Henry 4,655 3,378 4,763 12,796 106 61 177 344 13,140
A(50) Jasper 7,534 9,252 7,822 24,608 242 237 389 868 25,476
A(51) Jefferson 4,884 2,080 4,469 11,433 150 81 196 427 11,860
A (54) Keokuk 2,256 2,603 2,298 7,157 124 142 160 426 7,583
A(56) Lee 4,901 9,686 10,003 24,590 231 254 431 916 25,506
A(59) Lucas 2,061 1,627 1,791 5,479 128 142 247 517 5,996
A(62) Mahaska 5,859 3,292 4,666 13,817 129 83 168 380 14,197
A(63) Marion 6,876 6,430 7,211 20,517 167 123 199 489 21,006
A(64) Marshall 9,001 8,154 8,588 25,743 304 257 395 956 26,699
A(68) Monroe 1,507 2,286 1,661 5,454 26 36 55 117 5,571
A(73) Page 5,365 1,747 3,826 10,938 114 59 154 327 11,265
A(79) Poweshiek 3,911 4,111 4,212 12,234 149 303 303 755 12,989
A(80) Ringgold 1,605 1,194 914 3,713 0 1 1 2 3,715
A(85) sStory 14,517 14,141 20,778 49,436 1,479 1,463 2,653 5,595 55,031
A(87) Taylor 2,072 1,160 1,532 4,764 31 33 58 122 4,886
A(88) Union 2,920 2,389 3,080 8,389 100 84 133 317 8,706
A(89) Van Buren 2,290 1,243 1,433 4,966 43 34 51 128 5,094
A(90) Wapello 4,706 11,323 6,998 23,027 179 290 392 861 23,888
A(91) Warren 8,204 9,333 9,265 26,802 275 289 424 988 27,790
A(92) Washington 5,188 2,875 4,625 12,688 128 78 154 360 13,048
A(93) Wayne 1,666 1,479 1,450 4,595 38 33 52 123 4,718

OA**** TOTAL 117,794 122,473 129,297 369,564 4,369 4,322 7,231 15,922 385,486
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S5232-A

COUNTY

Adair
Audubon
Cass
Dallas
Fremont
Guthrie
Harrison
Madison
Mills
Montgomery
Polk
Pottawattamie
Shelby
TOTAL

ACT
REP

2,170
1,424
4,932
8,097
2,169
3,091
3,608
3,113
4,636
4,338
72,203
18,132
2,920
130,833

ACT
DEM

1,370
1,757
1,995
7,344
1,444
2,058
3,030
3,073
2,024
1,399
90,827
13,626
2,857
132,804

ACT
NP

1,857
1,703
3,477
9,511
2,010
2,585
3,307
3,139
3,078
2,888
67,530
16,091
3,071
120,247

VOTER REGISTRATION

REGISTRATIONS BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 4

ACT
TOTAL

5,397
4,884
10,404
24,952
5,623
7,734
9,945
9,325
9,738
8,625
230,560
47,849
8,848
383,884

INACT
REP

INACT
DEM

INACT
NP

182

171
689
111
133

137
129

5,249
3,072
172
10,240

INACT
TOTAL

356
156
367
1,423

271
110
335
293
155
15,853
7,903
419
27,840

DATE 04/04/00

GRAND
TOTAL

5,753
5,040
10,771
26,375
5,822
8,005
10,055
9,660
10,031
8,780
246,413
55,752
9,267
411,724
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COUNTY

Boone
Buena Vista
Calhoun
Carroll
Cherokee
Clay
Crawford
Dickinson
Emmet
Franklin
Greene
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Humboldt
Ida
Kossuth
Lyon
Monona
O'Brien
Osceola
Palo Alto
Plymouth
Pocahontas
Sac

Sioux
Webster
Winnebago
Woodbury
Wright
TOTAL

ACT
REP

4,488
4,243
2,296
2,970
3,382
4,504
3,303
3,943
2,068
3,160
2,567
3,589
3,626
4,815
2,611
2,689
3,753
5,154
1,975
5,076
2,672
1,859
6,885
1,820
3,280
13,783
6,589
2,648
18,463
3,859
132,070

ACT
DEM

6,318
2,594
1,667
5,201
2,513
2,559
3,101
2,807
2,313
1,508
2,065
2,845
1,746
3,336
1,502
1,160
4,330
1,187
2,404
1,653
771
2,620
3,044
1,589
1,532
1,806
9,363
1,845
17,119
2,201
94,699

ACT
NP

6,505
4,881
2,975
5,585
3,301
4,264
3,915
4,768
2,677
2,309
2,589
4,095
2,640
4,799
2,571
1,679
4,133
1,833
2,587
3,273
1,201
2,165
5,772
2,520
3,139
4,599
9,095
3,348
20,303
3,263
126,784

VOTER REGISTRATION

REGISTRATIONS BY CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 5

ACT
TOTAL

17,311
11,718
6,938
13,756
9,196
11,327
10,319
11,518
7,058
6,977
7,221
10,529
8,012
12,950
6,684
5,528
12,216
8,174
6,966
10,002
4,644
6,644
15,701
5,929
7,951
20,188
25,047
7,841
55,885
9,323
353,553

INACT
REP

INACT
DEM

INACT
NP

INACT
TOTAL

746
1,171
142
449
306
449
109
407
268
213

594
283
347
265

175
238
143
308
147
312
346
156

726
457
270
3,629
272
13,047

DATE 04/04/00

GRAND
TOTAL

18,057
12,889
7,080
14,205
9,502
11,776
10,428
11,925
7,326
7,190
7,222
11,123
8,295
13,297
6,949
5,620
12,391
8,412
7,109
10,310
4,791
6,956
16,047
6,085
7,977
20,914
25,504
8,111
59,514
9,595
366,600
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